

DoE Funding for IoT Methane Sensor System Received by UNM and SensorComm Technologies for Natural Gas Leak Detection

Innovative methane sensor system utilizes additive manufacturing, machine learning, and IoT-based remote data transmission.

ALBUQUERQUE, NM, UNITED STATES, September 14, 2021 / EINPresswire.com/ -- SensorComm Technologies, Inc. (the "Company", "SensorComm" or "SCT") with offices in New Mexico and California (USA), together with the University of New Mexico Center for Micro-Engineered Materials ("UNM"), is pleased to announce that U.S. Department of



Natural Gas Leak Detection: DoE Funding Received by UNM and SensorComm Technologies, Inc. for Innovative IoT Methane Sensor System.

Energy ("DoE") year two funding has been received for natural gas leak detection using an innovative Internet-of-Things ("IoT") methane sensor system.

In 2020 DoE awarded UNM, through its Office of Fossil Energy (Award DE-FE0031864), a three year program to develop an innovative methane sensor for natural gas leak detection. Year one progress was reviewed by DoE and year two funding was approved.

The IoT methane sensor system utilizes additive manufacturing for rapid prototyping and lowcost production, machine learning techniques for quantification and identification of methane leaks, and IoT-based remote data transmission for testing, evaluation and deployment.

The team has presented its ongoing results at a series of conferences. In October 2020, presentations were delivered at the PRiME Pacific Rim Meeting on Electrochemical and Solid State Science. In June 2021, presentations were delivered at the 239th ECS Meeting with the 18th International Meeting on Chemical Sensors.

Emissions of methane from natural gas infrastructure account for over 13 Tg/yr of per year CO2 equivalent in the U.S. with an estimated annual cost of over \$2 billion dollars to the industry. A major challenge is that pipeline infrastructure often overlaps with other sources of methane emissions (e.g. agricultural and wetland sites). Therefore, accurate leak detection requires

"

By bringing together industry-leading sensor technology with IoT, this platform can have a rapid and significant impact on decreasing greenhouse gas methane emissions and thus, slowing climate change."

Kamil Agi, Ph.D., President & CEO, SensorComm Technologies, Inc. sensors that can differentiate pipeline emissions from livestock and/or wetlands.

"Additive manufacturing is a promising route to the fabrication of these sensors, especially for rapid prototyping," stated Fernando Garzon, Ph.D., Distinguished Professor, University of New Mexico, Department of Chemical and Biological Engineering, and Director, Center for Micro-Engineered Materials. "Material systems are carefully selected for sensitivity to CH4, heavier hydrocarbons and other subcomponents, which allow the fingerprinting of methane emissions."

Lok-kun Tsui, Ph.D., Research Assistant Professor, University of New Mexico, Center for Micro Engineered

Materials, added: "We have demonstrated that we can perform both identification and quantification with artificial neural networks for mixtures of CH4, NH3 and Natural Gas. Additional on-premise, low-cost analytics allows for rapid determination of methane emissions sources with better than 99% accuracy for mixture identification and < 2 % ppm error for quantification of CH4."

IoT capability allows for low-cost deployments, real-time monitoring and early-warning alerts for leak detection. Additional capabilities include cloud-based post-processing analytics, data storage for baselining and trend analysis.

A <u>recent article</u> published by Nature found that anthropogenic emissions are expected to be significantly higher than originally anticipated. Kamil Agi, Ph.D., President and CEO, SensorComm Technologies, Inc., concluded: "By bringing together industry-leading sensor technology with IoT capability, this platform can have a rapid and significant impact on decreasing greenhouse gas methane emissions, and thus, slowing climate change."

Additional information will be made available in future news releases.

Contact: SensorComm Technologies, Inc. (USA) | office@sensorcommtech.com +1.415.273.9188 | <u>https://sensorcommtech.com</u> | @sensorcommtech

About SensorComm Technologies: SensorComm is building a better, more sustainable world with smart IoT solutions for transportation, healthcare and energy. We provide Wi-NOx[™] pollution monitoring systems for vehicles, Data-Centric Care[™] for COVID-19 (EvexiaBand[™]) and emission sensing for natural gas infrastructure. Our systems provide information and intelligence leading to efficiencies that enable individuals to make smarter choices for themselves, and the world around them.

SensorComm is an Intel[®] Internet of Things Solutions Alliance partner, and a Cisco[®] Solution Partner Program member. SensorComm's work is partially supported by the National Science Foundation, National Institutes of Health, and U.S. Department of Energy. Cisco[®] is a registered trademark of Cisco Systems, Inc. and/or its affiliates in the United States and certain other countries. Intel[®] is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries in the U.S. and/or other countries. EvexiaBand[™] device/system is not intended to diagnose or treat any medical condition and should not be relied upon for any medical purpose. SensorComm Terms of Use, Privacy Policy and Disclaimer available at: <u>https://sensorcommtech.com/policies/</u>□

SensorComm Technologies, Inc. +1 415-273-9188 office@sensorcommtech.com Robert Ian Visit us on social media: Twitter LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/551380305

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.